TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD42384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fashion One Television Limited	10/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fashion One Television LLC	
Address:	246 West Broadway	
	New York, NY 10013	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:	Limited liability company	
Entity Country:	New York, USA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79151598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Fashion One Television LLC

Address: 246 West Broadway

New York, NY 10013

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005531 FRAME: 0045

990039332

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005531 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 10/30/2014